Roman Catholic Parish of Blessed John Henry Newman Morecambe

Times and locations of
Masses, Services and Events
this Advent and Christmas

Tuesday 11th December 6:30pm St Johan's Hospice
Our Deanery has organised a Mass for the Bereaved to take place at
St Johan's Hospice. All are welcome!

Thursday 13th December 12:10pm St Mary's
SVP Christmas Lunch in St Mary's Church Hall immediately after the
12:10pm Mass. There will also be entertainment after (unch.

Thursday 13th December 7:00pm St Joseph's, Lancaster
Our Lady's Catholic College - Advent Carol Service
Our local Catholic High School invite you to join them for a musical
evening of praise and worship in preparation for Christ's Birth!

Sunday 16th December 4:00pm St Patrick's
School Carol Service with readings and drama led by the children.
Refreshments available afterwards!

Monday 17th December 7:00pm St Mary's
Penitential Service and Hearing of the Organ followed by Sacrament
of Reconciliation (Confession). There will be four priests available.
During individual Confessions there will be some Variations of
Advent Chants played on the Pipe Organ.



Thursday 20th December 1:30pm St Mary's School
Carols and Readings in St Mary's School.

Saturday 22nd/Sunday 23vrd December
Usual Sunday Mass times for the Fourth Sunday of Advent

CHRISTMAS EVE - Monday 24th December

Christmas Cavols at 4:00pm followed by
Family Mass at 4:30pm - St Patrick's Church

Carols and Readings at 6:0opm followed by
Solemn Family Mass at 6:30pm - St Mary's Church

Carols 11:40pm followed by
Mass at Midnight - St Patrick's Church

CHRISTMAS DAY - Tuesday 25th December
Dawn Mass 8:30am - The Good Shepherd (Low Mass)

Daytime Mass 10:30am - St Mary's Church (Solemn High Mass)

Wednesday 26th December 11:00am The Good Shepherd
Holy Mass on the Feast of St Stephen, Deacon and Martyr

Saturday 29th/Sunday 30th December
Usual Sunday Mass times for the Feast of The Holy Family

Tuesday 1st January 2019 11:00am St Patrick's Church
Holy Mass on The Solemnity of Mary. The Holy Mother of God

Saturday 5th/Sunday 6th January
Usual Sunday Mass times for
The Solemnity of The Epiphany of The Lord



